

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15086/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in WP No. 3548/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAMAYAN PRASAD DWIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief))

Date: 23/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. AP & J Chambers, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
/Caveator Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let notice issue on the special leave petition.

As far as respondent 4 is concerned, it is

represented on caveat. Let notice be served on the learned
advocate-on-record for the said respondent.

-2-

Service on such respondent shall be deemed to have been
completed.In the meantime, no further steps will be taken
on the basis of the mining lease said to have been granted in
favour of the respondent 4. The High Court shall also not
proceed with the hearing of the writ petition till this matter
is heard.The respondents will be entitled to file counter
affidavit within four weeks; reply, if any, thereto, may be
filed within two weeks thereafter.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master