

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15086/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in WP No. 3548/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAMAYAN PRASAD DWIVEDI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner prays to withdraw the  
petition. Prayer made is accepted. The special leave petition is  
dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No. 2 is allowed.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Indu Satija)  
Court Master